74th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2007 Regular Session

Enrolled House Bill 3344

Sponsored by Representatives HUNT, BURLEY; Representatives BARKER, BONAMICI, CLEM, C EDWARDS, D EDWARDS, GELSER, KOMP, READ, RILEY, THATCHER, WHISNANT, WITT

CHAPTER

AN ACT

Relating to school capital matching subaccount.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> There is allocated from the Administrative Services Economic Development Fund to the school capital matching subaccount created within the Education Stability Fund under section 4 (8), Article XV of the Oregon Constitution, an amount equal to 50 percent of the ending balance for the 2007-2009 biennium of the Administrative Services Economic Development Fund as established by the revenue forecast issued during May 2009 by the Oregon Department of Administrative Services pursuant to ORS 291.342.

Passed by House June 25, 2007	Received by Governor:
Chief Clerk of House	Approved:
Speaker of House	
Passed by Senate June 26, 2007	Governor
	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:

Secretary of State

Enrolled House Bill 3344 (HB 3344-B)